IEEE/ANSI Standard
Indoor Cold Shrink Termination
up to 35 kV
15/25/35-CSTO15-CSTI/25-CSTI/35-CSTI
APPLICATION
•Revision date: 03-26-2026

Three  Core
Cable
15-CSTI-A  T-15-CSTI-A 245 3 210/200 35 13.2-17.0 450max
15-CSTI-B T-15-CSTI-B 245 3 210/200 39 16.8-27.0 450max
15-CSTI-C T-15-CSTI-C 245 3 210/200 47 25.3-50.0 500max
25-CSTl-A T-25-CSTI-A 460 4 340/330 48 15.2-22.4 450max
25-CSTI-B T-25-CSTI-B 460 4 340/330 54 20.4-35.4 500max
25-CSTI-C T-25-CSTI-C 460 4 340/330 67 34.0-60.0 500max
35-CSTl-A T-35-CSTI-A 705 6 425/415 80 18.7-26.0 450max
35-CSTI-B T-35-CSTI-B 705 6 425/415 86 24.9-41.1 500max
35-CSTI-C T-35-CSTI-C 705 6 425/415 98 36.6-59.0 500max
ORDERING INFORMATIONFORDERING INFORMATION
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
 Selection of Shear Bolt Lug,if requested:
Part Number Conductor Range(mm2)
SBC-A-25-95-12/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-25-95-16/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-35-150-12/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-12/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-70-240-12/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-70-240-16/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-120-300-12/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-120-300-16/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-185-400-12/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-185-400-16/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-300-630-12/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-16/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-20/3-AL 300-630
Selection of Compression Lug, if requested*:
Part Number Lug Material Conductor Size(mm2)
CTCC-16-8 Copper 16mm2
CTCC-25-8 Copper 25mm2
CTCC-35-10 Copper 35mm2
CTCC-50-10 Copper 50mm2
CTCC-70-12 Copper 70mm2
CTCC-95-12 Copper 95mm2
CTCC-120-14 Copper 120mm2
CTCC-150-14 Copper 150mm2
CTCC-185-16 Copper 185mm2
CTCC-240-16 Copper 240mm2
CTCC-300-20 Copper 300mm2
CTCC-400-20 Copper 400mm2
CTAL-16-8 Aluminum 16mm2
CTAL-16-10 Aluminum 16mm2
CTAL-25-8 Aluminum 25mm2
CTAL-25-10 Aluminum 25mm2
CTAL-35-8 Aluminum 35mm2
CTAL-35-10 Aluminum 35mm2
CTAL-50-10 Aluminum 50mm2
CTAL-50-12 Aluminum 50mm2
CTAL-70-10 Aluminum 70mm2
CTAL-70-12 Aluminum 70mm2
CTAL-95-8 Aluminum 95mm2
CTAL-95-10 Aluminum 95mm2
CTAL-95-12 Aluminum 95mm2
CTAL-120-10 Aluminum 120mm2
CTAL-120-12 Aluminum 120mm2
CTAL-120-16 Aluminum 120mm2
CTAL-150-10 Aluminum 150mm2
CTAL-150-12 Aluminum 150mm2
CTAL-150-16 Aluminum 150mm2
CTAL-185-12 Aluminum 185mm2
CTAL-240-10 Aluminum 185mm2
CTAL-240-12 Aluminum 240mm2
CTAL-240-16 Aluminum 240mm2
CTAL-300-12 Aluminum 300mm2
CTAL-300-16 Aluminum 300mm2
CTAL-400-16 Aluminum 400mm2
CTAL-500-16 Aluminum 500mm2
*NOTE:
1.The suffix numbers (8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 20) indicate the palm hole diameter, corresponding to stud sizes M8, M10, M12, M14,M16, and M20.
2.For a more accurate selection, please specificy yourcable size and type when placing an order.
CHARDON TAIWAN CORPORATION